Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 1

## Consequential provisions – primary legislation

## **Public Works Loans Act 1875**

- **40.**—(1) Section 46 (receipt for money payable on account of loan, etc) is amended as follows.
- (2) In the heading for "loan" substitute "local loan".
- (3) For "loan granted under this Act" substitute "local loan".
- (4) For "Loan Commissioners or their secretary," substitute "Treasury or the Public Works Loans Secretary, in respect of local loans,".